

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214915

Letting Date: August 30, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-12B - BUFFALO DIVISION SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIRS - VARIOUS

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	203.02	72.000	40.00000	2,880.00	100.00000	7,200.00	50.00000	3,600.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		CY						
0004	203.03	72.000	40.00000	2,880.00	75.00000	5,400.00	50.00000	3,600.00
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE		CY						
0006	304.12	53.000	100.00000	5,300.00	100.00000	5,300.00	75.00000	3,975.00
SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2		CY						
0008	404.000011	7.000	90.00000	630.00	90.00000	630.00	90.00000	630.00
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS		QU						
0010	404.098201	51.000	250.00000	12,750.00	300.00000	15,300.00	800.00000	40,800.00
9.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES		TON						
0012	404.198901	73.000	150.00000	10,950.00	225.00000	16,425.00	500.00000	36,500.00
19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0014	407.0103	20.000	15.00000	300.00	15.00000	300.00	5.00000	100.00
STRAIGHT TACK COAT		GAL						
0016	418.7603	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE		LF						
0018	490.30	450.000	20.00000	9,000.00	0.01000	4.50	0.01000	4.50
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214915

Letting Date: August 30, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-12B - BUFFALO DIVISION SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIRS - VARIOUS

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0020	553.020001	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	1.00
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH						
0022	553.020002	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	1.00
	COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2)	EACH						
0024	555.10	30.000	2,500.00000	75,000.00	750.00000	22,500.00	2,000.00000	60,000.00
	CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS D	CY						
0026	556.0203	3,000.000	4.00000	12,000.00	2.00000	6,000.00	5.00000	15,000.00
	GALVANIZED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB						
0028	559.04	59,000.000	4.00000	236,000.00	5.00000	295,000.00	7.00000	413,000.00
	PROTECTIVE SEALING OF CONCRETE WITH COATING TYPE PROTECTIVE SEALER	SF						
0030	582.06	10,000.000	250.00000	2,500,000.00	170.00000	1,700,000.00	300.00000	3,000,000.00
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE	SF						
0032	585.01	88.000	5,000.00000	440,000.00	1,500.00000	132,000.00	3,000.00000	264,000.00
	STRUCTURAL LIFTING OPERATIONS - TYPE A	EACH						
0034	586.0201	142.000	55.00000	7,810.00	35.00000	4,970.00	35.00000	4,970.00
	DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214915

Letting Date: August 30, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-12B - BUFFALO DIVISION SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIRS - VARIOUS

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001 SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0036	606.1001 25 32.000	50.00000	1,600.00	250.00000	8,000.00	365.00000	11,680.00
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (ATTACHED TO CONCRETE BARRIER) LF						
0038	606.3062 369.000	150.00000	55,350.00	175.00000	64,575.00	400.00000	147,600.00
	SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER (PRECAST) LF						
0040	606.57 880.000	5.00000	4,400.00	22.00000	19,360.00	10.00000	8,800.00
	RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER LF						
0042	606.5710 170.000	250.00000	42,500.00	30.00000	5,100.00	75.00000	12,750.00
	RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER - HALF SECTION LF						
0044	606.65 1,600.000	25.00000	40,000.00	25.00000	40,000.00	4.00000	6,400.00
	REMOVING AND STORING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER LF						
0046	606.6510 170.000	25.00000	4,250.00	30.00000	5,100.00	100.00000	17,000.00
	REMOVING AND STORING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER - HALF SECTION LF						
0048	606.73 32.000	10.00000	320.00	20.00000	640.00	50.00000	1,600.00
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING LF						
0050	606.75 200.000	55.00000	11,000.00	15.00000	3,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CONCRETE BARRIER LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214915

Letting Date: August 30, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-12B - BUFFALO DIVISION SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIRS - VARIOUS

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0052	606.8803	6.000	10,000.00000	60,000.00	15,000.00000	90,000.00	16,000.00000	96,000.00
	TRANSITION BETWEEN BOX BEAM GUIDE RAIL AND SINGLE SLOPE HALF SECTION CONCRETE BARRIER(ONE OR TWO WAY OPERATION)	EACH						
0054	606.8804	5.000	6,500.00000	32,500.00	12,500.00000	62,500.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00
	TRANSITION BETWEEN SINGLE SLOPE HALF SECTION CONC BARRIER AND BOX BM GUIDE RAIL (ONE-WAY TRAILING END OF BARRIER)	EACH						
0056	619.01	(1)	750,000.00000	750,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	1,404,000.00000	1,404,000.00
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						
0058	619.04	4.000	65.00000	260.00	100.00000	400.00	200.00000	800.00
	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE	EACH						
0060	619.08010425	7,250.000	2.00000	14,500.00	5.00000	36,250.00	0.01000	72.50
	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (6 INCHES) - REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE	LF						
0062	619.0803	3,750.000	3.00000	11,250.00	5.00000	18,750.00	3.00000	11,250.00
	COVER EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (REMOVABLE TAPE)	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214915

Letting Date: August 30, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-12B - BUFFALO DIVISION SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIRS - VARIOUS

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0064	619.100101	440.000	3.00000	1,320.00	4.00000	1,760.00	10.00000	4,400.00
INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)		LF						
0066	619.10010425	7,250.000	3.00000	21,750.00	4.00000	29,000.00	3.00000	21,750.00
INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE) 6"		LF						
0068	619.1301	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS		ELOC						
0070	619.1706 25	2,850.000	10.00000	28,500.00	0.50000	1,425.00	1.00000	2,850.00
LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM		LF						
0072	619.1711	1,300.000	13.00000	16,900.00	80.00000	104,000.00	22.00000	28,600.00
TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 1 (PINNING PROHIBITED)		LF						
0074	619.1716	2,850.000	30.00000	85,500.00	80.00000	228,000.00	20.00000	57,000.00
TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 6 (PINNING REQUIRED)		LF						
0076	619.1719	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	125.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	1,000.00
WARNING LIGHTS ON TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIERS		EACH						
0078	619.1803	6.000	5,700.00000	34,200.00	15,000.00000	90,000.00	3,000.00000	18,000.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - REDIRECTIVE (TEST LEVEL 3)		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214915

Letting Date: August 30, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-12B - BUFFALO DIVISION SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIRS - VARIOUS

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) OAKGROVE CONSTRUCTION INC	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080	619.24	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS								
		LS						
0082	627.5014 08	2,000.000	4.00000	8,000.00	4.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
CUTTING PAVEMENT								
		LF						
0084	637.11 25	10.000	2,000.00000	20,000.00	3,100.00000	31,000.00	2,300.00000	23,000.00
ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1								
		MNTH						
0086	697.0203 25	240,000.000	1.00000	240,000.00	1.00000	240,000.00	1.00000	240,000.00
FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)								
		DC						
0088	699.04 25	(1)	195,000.00000	195,000.00	155,110.50000	155,110.50	245,750.00000	245,750.00
MOBILIZATION								
		LS						
Section Totals:				\$5,077,600.00		\$4,050,000.00		\$6,390,484.00
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$5,077,600.00		\$4,050,000.00		\$6,390,484.00
Contract Item Totals				\$5,077,600.00		\$4,050,000.00		\$6,390,484.00
Contract Time Totals				\$0.00				
Contract Grand Totals				\$5,077,600.00		\$4,050,000.00		6,390,484.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214915

Letting Date: August 30, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-12B - BUFFALO DIVISION SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIRS - VARIOUS

Line No / Item ID				(3) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION		(4) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	203.02	72.000	250.00000	18,000.00	400.00000	28,800.00			
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL		CY							
0004	203.03	72.000	250.00000	18,000.00	225.00000	16,200.00			
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE		CY							
0006	304.12	53.000	300.00000	15,900.00	400.00000	21,200.00			
SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2		CY							
0008	404.000011	7.000	90.00000	630.00	90.00000	630.00			
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS		QU							
0010	404.098201	51.000	900.00000	45,900.00	500.00000	25,500.00			
9.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES		TON							
0012	404.198901	73.000	686.00000	50,078.00	450.00000	32,850.00			
19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION		TON							
0014	407.0103	20.000	54.00000	1,080.00	20.00000	400.00			
STRAIGHT TACK COAT		GAL							
0016	418.7603	2,000.000	0.25000	500.00	3.00000	6,000.00			
ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE		LF							
0018	490.30	450.000	35.00000	15,750.00	55.00000	24,750.00			
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214915

Letting Date: August 30, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-12B - BUFFALO DIVISION SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIRS - VARIOUS

Line No / Item ID		(3) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION		(4) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0020	553.020001 COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2) EACH	1.000	100.00000 100.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00		
0022	553.020002 COFFERDAMS (TYPE 2) EACH	1.000	100.00000 100.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00		
0024	555.10 CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, CLASS D CY	30.000	1,842.00000 55,260.00	4,100.00000 123,000.00	123,000.00		
0026	556.0203 GALVANIZED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES LB	3,000.000	5.00000 15,000.00	6.00000 18,000.00	18,000.00		
0028	559.04 PROTECTIVE SEALING OF CONCRETE WITH COATING TYPE PROTECTIVE SEALER SF	59,000.000	5.50000 324,500.00	7.50000 442,500.00	442,500.00		
0030	582.06 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - REPLACEMENT WITH CLASS D CONCRETE SF	10,000.000	360.00000 3,600,000.00	460.00000 4,600,000.00	4,600,000.00		
0032	585.01 STRUCTURAL LIFTING OPERATIONS - TYPE A EACH	88.000	2,880.00000 253,440.00	2,750.00000 242,000.00	242,000.00		
0034	586.0201 DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS EACH	142.000	120.00000 17,040.00	180.00000 25,560.00	25,560.00		

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214915

Letting Date: August 30, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-12B - BUFFALO DIVISION SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIRS - VARIOUS

Line No / Item ID		(3) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION		(4) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0036	606.1001 25	32.000	397.00000	12,704.00	400.00000	12,800.00	
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING (ATTACHED TO CONCRETE BARRIER)	LF					
0038	606.3062	369.000	270.00000	99,630.00	380.00000	140,220.00	
	SINGLE-SLOPE CONCRETE HALF SECTION BARRIER (PRECAST)	LF					
0040	606.57	880.000	52.00000	45,760.00	30.00000	26,400.00	
	RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER	LF					
0042	606.5710	170.000	52.00000	8,840.00	50.00000	8,500.00	
	RESETTING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER - HALF SECTION	LF					
0044	606.65	1,600.000	54.00000	86,400.00	30.00000	48,000.00	
	REMOVING AND STORING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER	LF					
0046	606.6510	170.000	52.00000	8,840.00	50.00000	8,500.00	
	REMOVING AND STORING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER - HALF SECTION	LF					
0048	606.73	32.000	48.00000	1,536.00	40.00000	1,280.00	
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF					
0050	606.75	200.000	38.00000	7,600.00	70.00000	14,000.00	
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CONCRETE BARRIER	LF					

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214915

Letting Date: August 30, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-12B - BUFFALO DIVISION SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIRS - VARIOUS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION		(4) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION		LCC:
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0052	606.8803	6.000	15,600.00000	93,600.00	18,000.00000	108,000.00	
	TRANSITION BETWEEN BOX BEAM GUIDE RAIL AND SINGLE SLOPE HALF SECTION CONCRETE BARRIER(ONE OR TWO WAY OPERATION)						
		EACH					
0054	606.8804	5.000	12,900.00000	64,500.00	13,000.00000	65,000.00	
	TRANSITION BETWEEN SINGLE SLOPE HALF SECTION CONC BARRIER AND BOX BM GUIDE RAIL (ONE-WAY TRAILING END OF BARRIER)						
		EACH					
0056	619.01	(1)	1,663,558.00000	1,663,558.00	1,037,658.00000	1,037,658.00	
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL						
		LS					
0058	619.04	4.000	150.00000	600.00	500.00000	2,000.00	
	TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE						
		EACH					
0060	619.08010425	7,250.000	2.30000	16,675.00	3.25000	23,562.50	
	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (6 INCHES) - REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE						
		LF					
0062	619.0803	3,750.000	5.00000	18,750.00	11.00000	41,250.00	
	COVER EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES (REMOVABLE TAPE)						
		LF					

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214915

Letting Date: August 30, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-12B - BUFFALO DIVISION SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIRS - VARIOUS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION		(4) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0064	619.100101	440.000	12.00000	5,280.00	11.00000	4,840.00		
	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)	LF						
0066	619.10010425	7,250.000	6.00000	43,500.00	11.00000	79,750.00		
	INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS (REMOVABLE WET REFLECTIVE TAPE) 6"	LF						
0068	619.1301	1.000	49,000.00000	49,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS	ELOC						
0070	619.1706 25	2,850.000	1.25000	3,562.50	19.00000	54,150.00		
	LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM	LF						
0072	619.1711	1,300.000	150.00000	195,000.00	41.00000	53,300.00		
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 1 (PINNING PROHIBITED)	LF						
0074	619.1716	2,850.000	50.00000	142,500.00	44.00000	125,400.00		
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 6 (PINNING REQUIRED)	LF						
0076	619.1719	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	6,000.00		
	WARNING LIGHTS ON TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIERS	EACH						
0078	619.1803	6.000	5,000.00000	30,000.00	12,000.00000	72,000.00		
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - REDIRECTIVE (TEST LEVEL 3)	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214915

Letting Date: August 30, 2023

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 23-12B - BUFFALO DIVISION SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIRS - VARIOUS

Line No / Item ID				(3) MCLAUGHLIN CONSTRUCTION CORP. DBA EDBAUER CONSTRUCTION		(4) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080	619.24	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00			
NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS		LS							
0082	627.5014 08	2,000.000	5.00000	10,000.00	10.00000	20,000.00			
CUTTING PAVEMENT		LF							
0084	637.11 25	10.000	3,000.00000	30,000.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00			
ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1		MNTH							
0086	697.0203 25	240,000.000	1.00000	240,000.00	1.00000	240,000.00			
FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)		DC							
0088	699.04 25	(1)	296,000.00000	296,000.00	317,000.00000	317,000.00			
MOBILIZATION		LS							
Section Totals:				\$7,707,113.50		\$8,257,000.50			
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:				\$7,707,113.50		\$8,257,000.50			
Contract Item Totals				\$7,707,113.50		\$8,257,000.50			
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Grand Totals				\$7,707,113.50		\$8,257,000.50			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum